# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citicorp USA, Inc., as Administrative Agent		06/30/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Minnesota Hockey Ventures Group, LP
Street Address:	317 Washington Street
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MINNESOTA

Name:	Minnesota Wild Hockey Club, LP		
Street Address:	317 Washington Street		
City:	St. Paul		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55102		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MINNESOTA		

Name:	Saint Paul Facilities Management, LLC		
Street Address:	317 Washington Street		
City:	St. Paul		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55102		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA		

Name:	Saint Paul Arena Company, LLC
Street Address:	317 Washington Street
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA

Postal Code:	55102
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA
Name:	MHVG Cuisine, LLC
Street Address:	317 Washington Street
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA
Name:	Wildside Caterers, LLC
Street Address:	
	317 Washington Street   St. Paul
City:	MINNESOTA
State/Country: Postal Code:	
	55102
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA
Name:	NS Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	317 Washington Street
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA
Nicono	MCE Haldiaga LD
Name: Street Address:	MSE Holdings, LP
	317 Washington Street
City:	St. Paul
State/Country: Postal Code:	MINNESOTA 55102
	55102
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MINNESOTA
Name:	Aeros Hockey Club, LLC
Street Address:	317 Washington Street
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA
Name:	317 Washington, LLC

REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0606

City:	St. Paul		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55102		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA		
Name:	Minnesota Outdoor Entertainment, LLC		
Street Address:	317 Washington Street		
City:	St. Paul		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55102		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA		
Name:	Rose Wild, LLC		
Street Address:	317 Washington Street		
City:	St. Paul		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55102		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA		
Name:	Minnesota Wild Gear, LLC		
Street Address:	317 Washington Street		
City:	St. Paul		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55102		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA		
Name:	MXL Acquisition, LP		
Street Address:	317 Washington Street		
City:	St. Paul		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55102		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MINNESOTA		
Name:	MXL GP, LLC		
Street Address:	317 Washington Street		
City:	St. Paul		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
State/Country: Postal Code:	MINNESOTA 55102		

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Entity Type:

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3108012	MINNESOTA SWARM	
Registration Number:	3069406	MINNESOTA SWARM	
Registration Number:	3069418	MINNESOTA SWARM	
Registration Number:	3108042	MINNESOTA SWARM	
Registration Number:	3069370	SWARM	
Registration Number:	3108011	SWARM	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)502-5162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6172485000

Email: kschoff@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP
Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Attn: Kell L. Schoff

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2006618-0009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kell L. Schoff	
Signature:	/Kell L. Schoff/	
Date:	06/30/2008	

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Swarm Marks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Swarm Marks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Swarm Marks#page3.tif

**EXECUTION VERSION** 

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Citicorp USA, Inc., as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party"), recorded a

security interest (in its capacity as administrative agent) in, inter alia, six trademark registrations

identified on Schedule A annexed hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby (the "Swarm Marks"), which are owned by one or more of Minnesota Hockey Ventures

Group, LP; Minnesota Wild Hockey Club, LP; Saint Paul Facilities Management, LLC; Saint

Paul Arena Company, LLC; MHVG Cuisine, LLC; Wildside Caterers, LLC; NS Holdings, LLC;

MSE Holdings, LP; Aeros Hockey Club, LLC; 317 Washington, LLC; Minnesota Outdoor

Entertainment, LLC; Rose Wild, LLC; Minnesota Wild Gear, LLC; MXL Acquisition, LP; and

MXL GP, LLC (collectively, "Debtors"), pursuant to that certain Notice of Security Interest in

Intellectual Property - Trademarks dated April 11, 2008, recorded in the United States Patent

and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 3452/0267 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the recordation of security interest in the Swarm Marks under the Security

Agreement was made in error, and the Secured Party wishes to release any and all security

interests that the Secured Party actually or purportedly holds in the Swarm Marks; and

WHEREAS, this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is intended to release the

Secured Party's actual or purported security interests in the Swarm Marks only, without

prejudice to or release of any other security interests in any other assets of the Debtors, including

without limitation any other trademarks, service marks, registrations or applications for

registration thereof, or goodwill symbolized thereby, that were granted under the Security

Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party's security interests in the Swarm Marks are

released and all interests in the Swarm Marks that were previously assigned to the Secured Party

under the Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to Debtors, without representation or

warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized signatory this 30th day of June, 2008.

CITICORP USA, INC. as Secured Party

By: Vame:

Title:

Jonathan Ratey Oxector

## SCHEDULE A TO

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date	Territory
MINNESOTA SWARM	Registered	3,108,012	20-Jun-2006	United States
MINNESOTA SWARM	Registered	3,069,406	14-Mar-2006	United States
MINNESOTA SWARM (and Design)	Registered	3,069,418	14-Mar-2006	United States
MINNESOTA SWARM (and Design)	Registered	3,108,042	20-Jun-2006	United States
SWARM	Registered	3,069,370	14-Mar-2006	United States
SWARM	Registered	3,108,011	20-Jun-2006	United States

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0611

**RECORDED: 06/30/2008**